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FORTHCOMING EVENTS

Every Sunday 8 to 11 p.m. — The Swiss Catholic Youth
Club — Social at Westminster Ball Room, 30 Strutton
Ground, S.W.I.

Every Thursday, from 6 to 7.30 p.m. — Discussion
Circle in English — Young men specially invited.
Tea from 6 to 6.15 p.m. Swiss Y.M.C.A., London
Central Y.M.C.A. Building, Great Russell Street.
W.C.I.

Every Thursday from 7.30 p.m. to 10 p.m. — Unione
Ticinese — meets at the Swiss Hostel for Girls, 9
Belsize Grove, N.W.3. All Ticinesi welcome. The
" Corale " rehearses from 8 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Secours Mutuels — no meeting until first Wednesday in
October.

Every last Thursday of the Month — Swiss Club Man-
ehester — Ordinary Monthly Meeting from 6 p.m. at
the Midland Hotel, Manchester.

Sunday, 26th July, 11 a.m. SPECIAL SWISS NATIONAL
DAY SERVICE in French and German — Eglise
Suisse, 79 Endell Street, W.C.2. — Please note that
there is no morning service at St. Mary Woolnoth
Church.

Thursday, 30th July — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Friday, 31st July — Swiss Club Manchester —
NATIONAL DAY CELEBRATION.

Saturday, 1st August — SWISS NATIONAL DAY CELE-
BRATION — Wimbledon Town Hall.

Sunday, 2nd August, 7 p.m., Swiss Catholic Mission —
SWISS NATIONAL DAY SERVICE — St. Ann's
Church, Abbey Orchard Street, S.W.I — Sung Mass
and Sermon.

Thursday, 27th August — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

28th to 30th August — ASSEMBLY OF THE SWISS
ABROAD — Lausanne.

Tuesday, 8th September — City Swiss Club — MONTHLY
MEETING.

Wednesday, 9th September, 7 p.m. — Swiss Mercantile
Society — MONTHLY MEETING (Holiday Re-
miniscences) — Swiss House, 35 Fitzroy Square, W.l.

Thursday, 10th September — Swiss Club Manchester —
SLIDE SHOW — Rotary Club, Accrington.

Sunday, 20th September — Swiss Rifle Association -—
SHOOTING -— Bisley (Siberia Range).

Thursday, 24th September —- Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Sunday, 4th October — Swiss Rifle Association —
SHOOTING (Handicap Competition and " Griimpel-
schiessen" — Bisley (Siberia Range).

Thursday, 8th October — Swiss Club Manchester —
LECTURE — Mr. Müller.

Thursday, 29th October — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Saturday, 31st October — Swiss Church — BAZAAR —
Central Hall, Westminster.

Saturday, 14th November — Swiss Club Manchester —
ANNUAL BANQUET AND BALL.

Thursday, 26th November — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Friday, 27th November — City Swiss Club — 99th AN-
NUAL BANQUET AND BALL — Dorchester Hotel,
W.L

Wednesday, 16th December •— City Swiss Club —
CHRISTMAS DINNER — Dorchester Hotel, W.l.

Saturday, 19th December — Swiss Club Manchester —
CHILDREN'S CHRISTMAS PARTY.

SWISS CHURCH
SERVICES EN FRANÇAIS: à l'Eglise Suisse, 79 Endell

Street, W.C.2, tous les <7/munc/îc.v à llhOO et 19h00.
L'Eglise est ouverte le dimanche: pour le lunch
l'après-midi et le soir; le Zw/idi soir: dès 18h30; le
/<?/«/;' : dès 15h00 et le soir.

PASTEUR: F. Jacot, 7 Park View Road, London N.3.
Telephone: FIN 5281.

SERVICES IN GERMAN: At St. Mary Woolnoth
Church, Lombard Street, Bank, E.C.3, every Sunday
at 11 a.m. and 7 p.m.

PFARRER: R. Kaegi, 1 Womersley Road, N.8.
Telephone: MOU 6018.

SWISS CATHOUIC MISSION
CHURCH and SERVICE: St. ANN's Catholic Church,

Abbey Orchard Street (off Victoria Street), S.W.I.

SUNDAYS: Holy Masses at 8, 9 and 11 a.m. with sermon
in English. At 7 p.m. with sermon in German and
French.

HOLIDAYS OF OBLIGATION : Holy Masses at 7.30
and 9 a.m. and 5.45 p.m.

WEEKDAYS: Holy Mass at 7.30 a.m.

CONFESSIONS in German, French and Italian:
EVERY SUNDAY 1 hour before Evening Mass.

EVERY SATURDAY from 11 a.m. to 12.45 p.m.
and from 5 to 7 p.m.

Every first, third and fifth Wednesday of the month
from 3 to 6 p.m.

Every second and fourth Thursday of the month from
3 to 6 p.m.

At any other time by appointment.

CHAPLAIN : Rev. Joseph Scherer, St. Ann's Church,
Abbey Orchard Street, S.W.I. Tel.: ABBey 2895.


	Swiss Catholics Mission

